
PENN NATIONAL - October 2, 2010 - Race 5
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $32,000
Available Money: $32,000
Value of Race: $32,000 1st $19,200, 2nd $6,400, 3rd $3,520, 4th $1,920, 5th $960
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 8:10 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
8Sep10 5PEN3

28Aug10 9DEL4

15Aug10 8MTH5

16Jul10 6PEN5

10Sep10 6FL1

9Sep10 5PEN2

11Sep10 4PHA3

8Aug10 9MTH5

1A
6
8
3
4
2
5
7

B'cause B'cause (Flores, Emilio)
Checksandbalances (Cora, David)
Balraj (Belmonte, Luis)
Benola (Clifton, Thomas)
You Do (Vaz, Eriluis)
Washington Square (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)
Photonic (Lopez, Jr., Carlos)
Cooper Junior (Groth, Anthony)

116
117
117
117
117
118
116
108

L f
L b
L b
L f
L
L bf
L b
L

8
5
7
2
3
1
4
6

2
8
1
7
4
3
6
5

31

71/2

1Head

5Head

2Head

61/2

8
4Head

21

31/2

1Head

71

41

5Head

8
61

1Head

21 1/2

33 1/2

61 1/2

42

51/2

76

8

11 1/4

25

32 1/4

4Neck

51 1/2

61

716 1/2

8

2.70
2.50*
5.70
9.00
4.90

15.30
6.30

20.50

driving
weakened
faded
tired
gave way
no rally
passed one late
flattened out

Fractional Times: 22.58 45.63 57.85 Final Time: 1:10.58
Split Times: (23:05) (12:22) (12:73)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: B'cause B'cause, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Whywhywhy out of Tomorrows Dancer, by Tomorrows Cat. Foaled Mar 09, 2006 in Kentucky.
Breeder: James E. Jones & Joshua Jones. Winning Owner: Gabriel Menei

Scratched Horse(s): Unsual Manner (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $41,572
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
1A B'cause B'cause 7.40 3.60 3.20

6 Checksandbalances 3.60 3.00
8 Balraj 4.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-6 20.00 46,493
$2.00 Trifecta 1-6-8 86.20 37,635
$2.00 Pick 3 7-9-1 (3 correct) 370.80 1,756

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
1A B'cause B'cause 2 3Head 2Head 1Head 11 1/4

6 Checksandbalances 8 72 31 2Head 21 1/4

8 Balraj 1 1Head 1Head 31 1/2 36 1/4

3 Benola 7 51 1/4 73 3/4 67 1/2 48 1/2

4 You Do 4 2Head 41 1/2 45 58 3/4

2 Washington Square 3 61 1/2 52 1/2 57 610 1/4

5 Photonic 6 82 1/2 84 3/4 79 711 1/4

7 Cooper Junior 5 41 1/4 62 3/4 815 827 3/4

Trainers: 1A - Conner, John; 6 - Ritchey, Timothy; 8 - Webb, Samuel; 3 - Robertson, McLean; 4 - Kovar, Neil; 2 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 5 - Rogers, J.; 7 -
Hogue, James

Owners: 1a-Gabriel Menei; 6 -Timothy F. Ritchey; 8 - Fontana, Anthony J. and Webb, Samuel E.; 3 -Joseph F. Novogratz; 4 - Oak Orchard Farms; 2 -
Bush Racing Stable; 5 - Mercedes Stables LLC; 7 - Briar Lane Farm;

Footnotes
B'CAUSE B'CAUSE vied for the lead from the two path through the turn, entered into a long drive then drew clear under urging. CHECKSANDBALANCES
was never far back, raced four wide on the turn, then contended in mid stretch before weakening. BALRAJ vied for the lead from along the inside through
the turn, then faded in the drive. BENOLA was close up and three wide on the turn, then tired in the lane. YOU DO vied for the early lead, raced two wide on
the turn and gave way. WASHINGTON SQUARE raced two wide through the turn but lacked a rally. PHOTONIC was outrun through the turn from the four
path, then passed one late. COOPER JUNIOR was close up early, raced three wide on the turn, then flattened out in the stretch.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=10/02/2010&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=10/02/2010&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR

