PENN NATIONAL - October 2, 2010 - Race 5

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: \$32,000

Available Money: \$32,000

Value of Race: \$32,000 1st \$19,200, 2nd \$6,400, 3rd \$3,520, 4th \$1,920, 5th \$960

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 8:10 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
8Sep10 ⁵ PEN ³	1A	B'cause B'cause (Flores, Emilio)	116	Lf	8	2	3 ¹	2 ¹	1 ^{Head}	1 1 1/4	2.70	driving
28Aug10 9DEL4	6	Checksandbalances (Cora, David)	117	Lb	5	8	7 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ⁵	2.50*	weakened
15Aug10 8MTH5	8	Balraj (Belmonte, Luis)	117	Lb	7	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{3 1/2}	3 ^{2 1/4}	5.70	faded
16Jul10 ⁶ PEN ⁵	3	Benola (Clifton, Thomas)	117	Lf	2	7	5 ^{Head}	7 ¹	6 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{Neck}	9.00	tired
10Sep10 ⁶ FL ¹	4	You Do (Vaz, Eriluis)	117	L	3	4	2 ^{Head}	4 ¹	4 ²	5 ^{1 1/2}	4.90	gave way
9Sep10 ⁵ PEN ²	2	Washington Square (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)	118	L bf	1	3	6 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	6 ¹	15.30	no rally
11Sep10 ⁴ PHA ³	5	Photonic (Lopez, Jr., Carlos)	116	Lb	4	6	8	8	7 ⁶	7 ^{16 1/2}	6.30	passed one late
8Aug10 ⁹ MTH ⁵	7	Cooper Junior (Groth, Anthony)	108	L	6	5	4 ^{Head}	6 ¹	8	8	20.50	flattened out

Fractional Times: 22.58 45.63 57.85 Final Time: 1:10.58

Split Times: (23:05) (12:22) (12:73)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: B'cause B'cause, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Whywhywhy out of Tomorrows Dancer, by Tomorrows Cat. Foaled Mar 09, 2006 in Kentucky.

Breeder: James E. Jones & Joshua Jones. Winning Owner: Gabriel Menei

Scratched Horse(s): Unsual Manner (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$41,572

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1A	B'cause B'cause	7.40	3.60	3.20	\$2.00 Exacta	1-6	20.00	46,493
6	Checksandbalances		3.60	3.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	1-6-8	86.20	37,635
8	Balraj			4.60	\$2.00 Pick 3	7-9-1 (3 correct)	370.80	1,756

Past Performance Running Line Preview

T ust i ciroffilation (tallining Line i review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
1A	B'cause B'cause	2	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 1 1/4				
6	Checksandbalances	8	7 ²	3 ¹	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1 1/4}				
8	Balraj	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{6 1/4}				
3	Benola	7	5 ^{1 1/4}	7 ^{3 3/4}	6 ^{7 1/2}	4 ^{8 1/2}				
4	You Do	4	2 ^{Head}	41 1/2	4 ⁵	58 3/4				
2	Washington Square	3	61 1/2	5 ² 1/2	57	6 ^{10 1/4}				
5	Photonic	6	8 ² 1/2	8 ^{4 3/4}	7 ⁹	7 ¹¹ 1/4				
7	Cooper Junior	5	4 ^{1 1/4}	6 ^{2 3/4}	8 ¹⁵	8 ^{27 3/4}				

Trainers: 1A - Conner, John; 6 - Ritchey, Timothy; 8 - Webb, Samuel; 3 - Robertson, McLean; 4 - Kovar, Neil; 2 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 5 - Rogers, J.; 7 -

Hogue, James

Owners: 1a-Gabriel Menei; 6 -Timothy F. Ritchey; 8 - Fontana, Anthony J. and Webb, Samuel E.; 3 -Joseph F. Novogratz; 4 - Oak Orchard Farms; 2 -

Bush Racing Stable; 5 - Mercedes Stables LLC; 7 - Briar Lane Farm;

Footnotes

B'CAUSE vied for the lead from the two path through the turn, entered into a long drive then drew clear under urging. CHECKSANDBALANCES was never far back, raced four wide on the turn, then contended in mid stretch before weakening. BALRAJ vied for the lead from along the inside through the turn, then faded in the drive. BENOLA was close up and three wide on the turn, then tired in the lane. YOU DO vied for the early lead, raced two wide on the turn and gave way. WASHINGTON SQUARE raced two wide through the turn but lacked a rally. PHOTONIC was outrun through the turn from the four path, then passed one late. COOPER JUNIOR was close up early, raced three wide on the turn, then flattened out in the stretch.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.